
This guide may be freely reprinted and distributed. The latest edition can be downloaded from our website. Whilst every effort has been made to ensure 

the accuracy of the information in this guide, the publisher accepts no liability  in respect of any loss or damages caused by errors or omissions.  

Please check with the contacts listed before travelling to events. Send your Meccano news and events to us at events@londonmeccanoclub.org.uk. 

The Big St Albans Model Show  | 27 – 28 September, 10:00am – 5:00pm | Public Event 

Townsend Church of England School, High Oaks, St Albans, Hertfordshire AL3 6DR 
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Contact 

Richard Payn 

07855 767 903 

richard.payn@ntlworld.com 

Venue 

St John’s Church Hall 

London Road 

Hildenborough 

Kent TN11 9HT 

Meetings 

Saturday 26 April 

Saturday 25 October (AGM) 

 

Open 12 noon – 5:30pm 

Holy Trinity Meccano Club 2 

Contact 

Peter Goddard 

02380 899 626 

peter.goddard04@gmail.com 

 

wlms.org.uk 

Venue 

The Community Centre  

(Wordsworth Ave. Entrance) 

170 Oldfield Lane South 

Greenford 

London UB6 9JS 

Meetings  

Saturday 8 March (AGM) 

Saturday 14 June 

Saturday 15 November 

 

Open 2:00pm – 5:30pm 

West London Meccano Society 6 

Many of these events charge 

for admission and will have a 

Meccano dealer in attendance 

The Henley Gathering | Saturday 30 August, 9:00am – 5:00pm | Enthusiasts Event 

The Christ Church Centre, 46 Reading Road, Henley-on-Thames, Oxfordshire RG9 1AG 

2025 

Events Guide 

Contact 

Chris Warrell 

020 8856 0148 

chris.warrell@selmec.org.uk 

 

selmec.org.uk 

Venue 

The Community Centre 

31 – 39 Falconwood Parade 

Falconwood 

London DA16 2PG 

Meetings  

Saturday 18 January (AGM) 

Saturday 29 March 

Saturday 14 June 

Saturday 6 September 

 

Open 12 noon – 5:00pm 

South East London Meccano Club 5 

Meccano Show | Saturday 18 October, 10:30am – 4:30pm | Public Event 

The Community Centre, 31 – 39 Falconwood Parade, Falconwood, London DA16 2PG 

See what’s on this week at londonmeccanoclub.org.uk 

The easy way to control devices such as motors, LEDs and buttons from your Windows PC! 

meccontrol.com 

Henley Society of Meccano Engineers 1 

Contact 

Kim Fisher 

01491 575 216 

kpfisher@btinternet.com 

 

hsomerville.com/HSME/Index.htm 

Venue 

The Christ Church Centre 

46 Reading Road 

Henley-on-Thames 

Oxfordshire RG9 1AG 

Meetings  

Saturday 22 February 

Saturday 31 May 

Saturday 29 November (AGM) 

 

Open 1:00pm – 5:00pm 

Contact 

Robin Schoolar 

07784 795 494 

robin.schoolar@rmguild.org.uk 

 

runnymedemeccanoguild.org.uk 

Venue 

Liphook Millennium Centre 

2 Ontario Way 

Liphook 

Hampshire GU30 7LD 

Meetings 

Saturday 1 February 

Saturday 7 June 

Saturday 4 October (AGM) 

 

Open 11:00am – 5:00pm 

Runnymede Meccano Guild 4 

A Midhurst Modellers Exhibition | Sunday 9 February, 10:00am – 4:00pm | Public Event 

The Grange Community and Leisure Centre, Bepton Road, Midhurst, West Sussex GU29 9HD 

facebook.com/LondonMeccanoClub youtube.com/LondonMeccanoClub x.com/MeccanoClub 

Contact 

Alan Esplen 

01621 843 871 

alan.esplen@nelmc.org.uk 

 

nelmc.org.uk 

Venue 

Chelmsford Society of  

Model Engineers 

Meteor Way 

Chelmsford 

Essex CM1 2RL 

Meetings  

Saturday 1 March (AGM) 

Saturday 10 May 

Saturday 20 September 

Saturday 6 December 

 

Open 11:00am – 5:00pm 

North East London Meccano Club 3 

Midhurst A 

Hanworth B 

Marvels of Meccano | 12 – 13 April, 10:30am – 4:00pm | Public Event 

Kempton Steam Museum, Snakey Lane, Hanworth, Middlesex TW13 6XH 
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